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PAISLEY then took GALT to the parking lot where the
car was parked and showed him how to drive the car. He then
gave GALT the keys and GALT drove off.

DAVID PAISLEY recalled that he observed this same
car for about six weeks after the sale, parked in front of
the rooming house in the 2600 block of Highland Avenue, but
that he had not seen this automobile since about the first of
October, 1967. He also recalled that on one of these o sions
he observed a front bumper tag with a drawing of a Confedarate
flag thereon,

PAISLEY recalled GALT saying that he worked omn a
barge on the Mississippi River 'out of St. Louis'" to New
Orleans. He would work a month and then be off for two weeks.

and that this was a lonely life. He also said he had saved
all his money from his job and would pay cash for the car.

PAISLEY also recalled that GALT was emphatic about
not test driving the automobile, and said that his Louisiana
license had expired and he had not obtained an Alabama dr: "

license yet., He also recalled GALT making a statement that h@l
did his banking at the Birmingham Trust National Bank, and
"I have my money there.”

PAISLEY described GALT as a white male, 5°8" =83", age 22,
tall, 145 pounds, dark brown or black hair with a widow's peak
and cut short., This person was not a smoker, was very ¢ lesan-
cut, very shy and quiet. He claimed he was divorced aunc¢ that
his wife was présently living on Rocky Ridge or Dolly Ridge
Road "over the mountain,'" referring to an area south of
Homewood, Alabama., PAISLEY recalled this persom had an 3
which was possibly Western, but was definitely not from ih
Alabama area. PAISLEY also recalled this person saying he was
unemployed at that time.

PAISLEY said he could definitely identitfy
this person if he ever saw him again,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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On April 10, 1968, DAVID PAISLEY observed an
artist's conception of a person who had purchased a rifle
at Aeromarine Supply, Birmingham, on March 29, 1968. Vi
said this artist's conception did not resemble ERIC GALT,

PAISLEY said his father had told GALT during the
transaction that GALT would have to get insurance for t%“ Musita e
as the PAISLEYs would cancel their car insurance by cailing
State Farm Insurance Company that day (August 30, i96&),
PAISLEY recalled that GALT did not ask any questions or say
"anything further about car insurance.

During his contacts with GALT, PAISLEY said he
never detected the odor of alcohol on GALT nor did he ohserve
GALT smoke cigarettes. PAISLEY said the ad for the aute
had been run in the "Birmingham News'" on Sunday, August 27,

only,

PAISLEY recalled GALT, after inspecting PAISLEY's
Mustang, saying that this was the cleanest one that GAIT h

He also recalled GALT saying, "I've get my money ln ?h@
Trust,” and did not refer to the bank as the "BTNB," whic?
commonly done by natives of Birmingham. In comnectxow*wiw
GALT's divorced wife whom GALT claimed was living oun 2
Ridge Road or Dolly Ridge Road, "over the mountaiun,” P4
recalls GALT saying, "Yeah, that's the way it goes."”

PAISLEY said the price of $1,995 for the Mustang
was $300 too much, but this price was never questioned by
GALT and this price did not seem to bother GALT in any way.
GALT said he had been saving his money and because he worked o
a barge he had no place to spend it.

PAISLEY said he could not recall how GALT was drowuscd
on August 29, 1967, but did believe that on August 30, 1967,
GALT was wearing a sport coat, a dress shirt, with no tie.
open at the neck.

Prior to GALT's taking possession of the car on
August 30, 1967, PAISLEY's father asked GALT how GALT was going
to get his driver's license. GALT replied that he had a
friend "over at the rooming house," who would take him to
place where he could obtain a driver's license and change
registration on the car,.
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DAVID BAISIEY recalled that during the month to six
weeks after the sale he had observed this car parked on numerous
occasions in front of the rooming house in the 2600 block of
Highland Avenue. He had noted that this car seemed to be dirty
from noun-use, rather than from being driven, and that on the last
occasion of observing this car which would have been about the
first of October, 1967, the car still had the slick bald
tires that had been on it when it was sold,.

PAISLEY furnished the following detailed descrintion
of the automobile:

1966 white Mustang, two=door hardtop, eight
cylinder, 289, four individual red plastic

floor mats, push button radic. heater, remate
control outside mirror, day-night inside mivror,
very clean engine, mileage 20,000 miles. equioped
with Autolite battery, four whitewall, bald tives,
The spare was in good shape but had a wider whitfe-
wall than the tires on the wheels. The seats

wvere medium red in color and the carpeting was
maroon or dark re<. The body condition of the
car was excellent and the muffler was painted
shiny silver,

PAISLEY said that bhe had forgotten to advise oun
April 9, 1968, that on April 5, 1968, sometlime between 1:00 2.4,
and 1:30 P,M., while driving east on Fifth Avenuwe North, ina
front of the U, S. Post Office, PAISLEY observed a 1966 clean,
white Mustang hardtop, which he thought could possibly bhe the
same car he had sold to GALT, He also, at Lio sasy Time,
observed the back of z man getting into this car whose buiid
resembled that of GALYT, PAISLEY said he could not be def: £
that this was the same car and that the individual was m1‘~9
as he only had a fleeting glimpse,
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o é

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

Date April 9, 1968

Mrs. WILLIAM D, PAISLEY, 701 48th Street South,
Birmingham, furnished the following.

On August 29, 1967, Mrs. PAISLEY received a tele-
phone call from a man later identified as ERIC GALT in answer
to a newspaper ad the PAISLEYs had run in an effort to
their 1966 white Mustang. GALT inquired if the car ¢

sold yet and was told that it had not. He them said he w
like to look at it and asked how to get to the PAISLEY r
dence.,  He told Mrs. PAISLEY that he was '"not familiar w

the city." She thought at the time that the caller might be
one of her teenage sons’' companions who was playing a joke

on her, so :she asked the caller (GALT) "Do you work?" GALT
said "I'm a barger. I'm here looking for a job with Social
Security." He then explained to Mrs. PAISLEY that a barger
was a person employed on a river barge, and he was working

on such a barge between New Orleans and either Memphis and/or
St. Louis.

Mrs. PAISLEY later saw GALT when he was dealing
with her husband concerning the automobile. She desc “ i
him as a white male, age about 32, five feet, temn i
160 pounds, dark brown hair, neat- 1ook1ng, neat dre -
quiet, . ... possibly a Texas accent but definitely ﬁ©1
northern, eastern or Virginian.

Mrs. PAISLEY said she did not belisve she could
identify this man if she saw him again,

-

On ‘4/9/68 at __ Birmingham, Alabama File #  BH 44=1740

SAs NEIL P, SHANAHAN
and ROBERT M. BARRETT RMB:mas
by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FRBI and is loaned 1o
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

Date 4/13/68

The following deocuments were made available
to 4 JOHN H, KRESEK by the Dirmingham Trust National
Bank, Birmingham, Alabama:

1. Hecord of Access to Safe Deposit Box
No. 5517 of ERI{ 5, GALT,

2, {Contract for Safe Deposit with ERIC 8.
GALT.,

3. Ledger card (rental recoxrd) for
Safe Deposit Box No. 5517 in name of ERIC S, GALT.

4. TUndated letter from ERIC S. GALT
to Birmingham Trust National Bank.

In the event that the above documents are
needed for evidence, they may be obtained by execution
of a subpoena duces tecum addressed to Mr. C. E.
NIRKPATRICK, Vice President, Birmingham Trust Nationail
fank .

Birmingham, Alabama . BH 44-.1740

4/9/68 File #

at

SA JOHN H,.KRESEK:gas 4713768

by Date dictated

’l_‘his document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4 4/13/68

Date
3

CHARLES T. SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham Trust
National Bank (BTNB), advised that since Dezcember 13,
1967, Safe Deposit Box No. 5517 has not beeuw rented.
He advised that from August 28, 1967, throu@p December 13,
1967, this box had been rented in the name o©f ERIC S,
GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham. t\

SMITH made available the Safe Deposxx Box
No. 5517 for examination. In the event the abcye
described box is to be introduced into court, a.
subpoena duces tecum should be issued to C., E,
KIRKPATRICK, Vlce President, Birmingham Trust Natimnal
Bank.

4/10/68 ,; Birmingham, Alabama File 4 __BH 44-1740

SA ROBERT J. YARNALL:gas ) 4/13/68
by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _April 14, 1968

The following listed documents pertaining to Safe
Deposit Box #5517, Birmingham Trust National Bank, Birmingham,
Alabama, rented under the name of ERIC S. GALT, were hand-
delivered by SA JOHN H, KRESEK on April 10, 1968, to Mr.
JAMES H. MORTIMER, Document Section, FBI Laboratory,
Washington, D. C.:

1. Record of Access to Safe Deposit Box #5517
of ERIC S. GALT'

2. Contract for Safe Deposit with ERIC S, GALT

Ledger card (rental record) for Safe Deposit
Box #5517 in the name of ERIC S. GALT

Undated letter from ERIC S, GALT to Birmingham
Trust National Bank

i

Birmingham, Alabama -
On 4/10/68 5t _ Washington, D. C. File # BH 44-1740

by __ SA JOHN H, KRESEK:mas Date dictated __4/12/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _April 14, 1968

Safe Deposit Box #5517, obtained from CHARLES T,
SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham Trust National Bank, Birmingham,
Alabama, on April 10, 1968, by SA ROBERT J. YARNALL, was
hand-delivered by SA YARNALL to Mr. GEORGE BONEBRAKE, FBI
Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section,
Washington, D. C., on the same date.

Birmingham, Alabama -
On_ 4/10/68 .. Washington, D. C. File # BH 44-1740

by __SA ROBERT J. YARNALL:mas Date dictated . 4/12/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _APril 14, 1968

FRANCES BROWN, Weaitress, Andy's Lounge, 1923 ist
Avenue North, was interviewed and related the following
with reference to a man who was in the lounge on the evening
of March 29, 1968. Mrs. BROWN stated she recalls the date
because this is the day she and her boyfriend drove to
Nashville, Tennessee, and she left work early and this indi-
vidual was still sitting in the lounge when she left.

Mrs. BROWN stated she had an opportunity to view
this person for approximately 45 minutes. He entered the
lounge at approximately 6:30 p.m., sat at a table on the side
of the lounge that she services, and was still sitting there
when she left work at 7:10 p.m. During the period this man
was under her observation, he ordered and drank two Schlitz
beers. Mrs. BROWN stated the person she observed was a white
male approximately 35 years of age, neatly dressed, wearing
dark trousers, a dress shirt and tie, and a dark brown or
blue sport coat. She stated he appeared to be of average
height, although she could not tell his exact height because
he was seated during the entire period she could see him.

She recalls he had blue eyes and sandy, brush-cut hair,

which was longer on the sides. Mrs. BROWN stated that the
individual sat by himself and did not comverse with anyone
other than her when he ordered his beer. As best she recalls,
he had a local accent.

Mrs. BROWN advised she had never seen this individual
before and has not seen him since. She commented that Amdy’s
Lounge caters to regular customers, and it is slightly unusual
when a stranger comes in off the street.

On 4/9/68 at Birmingham, Alabama File # _ BH 44-1740

by SA RICI{AI:D D. SQE!!EIM :mas Date dictated 4/12 68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ME 44-1987
RDS :mas

On April 9, 1968, SA RICHARD D, SCHWEIN exhibited
the artists conception of Unknown Subject to Mrs. FRANCES
BROWN, Waitress, Andy's Lounge, 1923 1lst Avenue North, who
advised that this individual bore a very strong resemblance
to the individual who ordered two Schlitz beers in the lounge,
as described in her interview.
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FBI
Date: u/27/68

Transmit the following in Mr.
(Type in plaintext or code) Mr. 'Urutter

Tele. Room..___.
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL Miss Hoines
(Priority) Miss Gandy..

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (u44-38861) (ATTN: FBI LABO

r : SAC, KANSAS CITY (uu4-760) (P)

@iﬂ\
MURKIN. -
"(00~Memphis)

- Re FBI Laboratory transmlttal form to SAC, Memph}s
dated 4/2u4/68. 561975

Enclosed herewith are 34 pieces of paper containing
purported handwriting and handprlntlng of JAMES EARL RAY.
‘These items were contained in the Missouri State Penitentiary
file of RAY, and were furnished to SA ROWEN B. AYERS on 4/26/68
by Mr. HARRY LAUF, Records Officer, Missouri State Penitentiary,
Jefferson City, Mo. They are to be returned upon completion
of use by FBI. ’

Referenced communication identified the "GALT" writings
with K171, prev1ously submitted; however, were unable to make
positive identification between K171 and "LOWMYER" signature
on Q72.

REQUEST OF FBI LABORATORY:

It is requested that the Laboratory compare handwriting
samples being submitted with Q72.

Kansas City Office is currently rev1ew1ng handwriting
samples and will submit leads for necessary investigation
arising from this review.

-Memphis T
2- Kansas City EL Uik 3(/;

AR TP TSR ]
‘ / o : _115‘

. ’e G = BlahOp v s T Lt: 'hn
N Q a - k(}:&b,.«

Bureau (Enc. 34)(;$RM)
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P o ‘ 1 - Mr. Rosen
I;c;k;oqtciry Trcnsmittal Form ‘ (Mr o Long 2260)
. 1l - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Mortimer

s 1 - Lab File

ss3z.. LABORATORY . & T ¥
1 ‘

[

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) i

.
00. Htmphis i i John Edgar Hoover, Director

4-38861"’5‘
?QQFﬂew>n-5szaso JK

Lab. No.

May 8, 1968

Los Angeles

Examination requested by: . 116

- Airtel 5/2/68
Document - Fingerprint

Reference:
Examination requested:

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
of the fingerprint examination and disposition of the evidence,

|

MAILED 10
MAY 8 1968

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab roport)
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report) ‘

Fotson 1 - Birmingham (44/}#40) Enclosure (Lab report) .

DeLoach

Mohr : . . i
Bishop ; S
Casper n ‘ :Awa“) ( 12)
Callahan " . /
Conrad N

Felt

Gale

Rosen

Sullivan

|
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las2. LABORATORY ./ # -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. To:  FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bate: - May 8, 1968

Tolson
DeL.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

FBI File No. 44-38861
Re:  MURKIN bab: Ne- D-562360 JK
CR

Specimens received 5/3/68

Q315 Sheet of paper bearing typewritten message dated 2/17/68,
beginning "I AM ANSERING..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q316 Typewritten advertisement beginning "SINGLE MALE CAUC,

36,.,.,." bearing typewritten name and address "ERIC S. GALT,
406 S0 2nd, ALHAMBRA ., 91802"

ALSO SUBMITTED: One copy of the 2/2/68 issue of the
"Los Angeles Free Press"

Result of examination:

The typewritten impressions on Q315 and Q316 are the
same as the impressions appearing on other typewritten items
in the name Eric S. Galt which were previously submitted.
Because of the lack of identifying defects, it could not be -
deternined whether the same typewriter was employed to prepare
the current and previous submissions, but no sign;ficant
differences were noted,

The Eric S. Galt signature on Q315 was prepared by
the individual who prepared the signature in this name appearing
on numerous other items received,

The submitted material is temporarily retained,
Photographs were made,

JHM :AWou’ (12)

waIL room L teLETYPE UNIT ]

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



¢ ’ v !

FD-3% (Rev. 5-22-64) o : [

L'} T, . ’ . . |
v ~

|
|
!
|

FBI '
~ Date: L/26/68 g

Transmit the following in : n ’
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL - REGISTERED
(Priority)

561869

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (lLl-38861)
FROM: g))'{% SAC, LOS ANGELES (ll- 157Ll-) Attn: FBI LABORATORY
RE: %RKIN

There is enclosed for the Bureau an envelope
postmarked L/2l;/68 in Los Angeles, California and addressed
to FBI, 13u0 West 6th Street, Los Angeles, Calif., and a
square piece of paper which was in this envelope containing
a mailing address sticker for "Mr. Eric S. Galt, 1535 N.
Serrano, L,A., 90027".

This letter was sent anonymously.

The Bureau is requested to examine this letter
for any latent fingerprints and if any are found to compare
them with pertinent prints developed in this matter.

~ SA{S who have carefully handled this material are:
¥’ THEODORE J. A'HEARN

WILLIAM J. NOLAN _

PAUL F. TIERNEY RS
, ‘ A
' The Bureau may dispose of this material as it =
sees fit. ‘

<1, )- Bureau (Encl. 1) (AM- REGISTERED)

_ Los‘ Angéles | ?rb %Za/ /ﬁi._

- V
/ 18 APR 29 1968

/

Sent

\Vj
Special Agent in Charge
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April 11, 1968

939%
/A}«} L/ ; M \’ m/‘ L/’ /-—__—3\! Qb{

EX-115

Mr, Jerome Jgeheuer
rristown Road

ck, New Jersey 07452

heuer: J, K,

~_ This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
April 6, 1968, and its enclosure,

- Mr. Bates

GlenR

Your interest in furnishing information which you
feel may be of interest to this Bureau is appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

3. Edgar Hoover,

John Edgar Hoover
Director

. i R
. / . . R
‘el ; s Y
! ) .
h 4 . ’
. " "y LN N
: { s

5
_ Mr. Scheuer is not identifiable in Bureau files. Mr. Scheuer

submitted a Bureau circular letter '"To All Used Car Dealers' dated
5/3/66 regarding Hoyt Bud Cobb, who was then on Bureau's "Ten Most
Toleon Wanted Fugitives" list. Mr. Scheuer-felt Cobb fit the description of .
DeL-oach the sldyer of Dr, Martin Luther King, Jr. - Cobb's fingerprints wil_ljbe
Bishop compared with the unidentified latent prints in the King murder case to
Caper - determine if he may possikjy he inval®

. N 1,
/'; . L
: f "

» 1 Bf & L "‘ ]
; i 2
4 (0 (e TEL, ?JNIT.D ;
o = = )
e NN OV " /;)/z y(\,w/
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Jerome K. Scheuer
679 Harristown Rd.
Glen Rock, N. J. 07452
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UN‘D STATES DEPARTMENT OF ] L.ICE(/

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

May 3, 1966 S (B oA
In Reply, Please Refer to v Wreiplciaih s e 9533

File No.

RE: HOYT BUD COBB, also known as:
Howard Leroy Bailey, James Bailey,
W. P. Bailey, William Cawthon,
Garfield Cobb, Robert Johnson,
Joe Pless, James Williams,
James Pless

TO ALL USED CAR DEALERS:

The Federal Bureau of Investigation is attempting to locate Hoyt Bud Cobb who is on
the F'BI list of “Ten Most Wanted Fugitives.” Cobb, who was serving a life sentence for murder,
escaped from a Georgia prison camp with an accomplice on April 6, 1965. A Federal warrant
currently charges Cobb with unlawful flight to avoid confinement after conviction for murder.

Cobb is possibly in possession of a 1962 Buick, two-door Special sedan, V-6 engine,
Series 4027, with radio. The original color of the car is fawn mist (golden beige) with Vehicle
Identification Number A11556389 and was last known to bear 1965 Florida State license 3-11180.
This automobile may have been repainted dark blue with a brush. It is pointed out that Cobb
may have disposed of the automobile which could now be in possession of an innocentpurchaser.

Inasmuch as Cobb may be in possession of a pistol and has been convicted of murder,
he should be considered armed and dangerous. Cobb is described as follows:

Race: White H air: Brown, balding
Sex: Male Eyes: Blue
Date of Birth: May 27, 1931 Build: Medium
__ PTace of Birth: Toccoa, Georgia Scars and Marks: Mole on right cheek, may have
Height: 51072 partially decayed teeth
Weight: 165 to 175 pounds Characteristics: Reportedly has unusually
small hands for a man

If you have any information which would be of assistance in locating Cobb or the 1962
Buick automobile referred to above, immediately contact the nearest office of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation, the telephone number of which may be found on the first page of your telephone
directory. Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

a"n—v:rv“/‘—

Ie
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POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Officilal Business

Scheuer Mot ors Inc,

335 Vrecland Ave.

Paterson, N. J.
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SUBJECT:

: Mr, Bisho;(z%éy* DATE:4-16-68

<Nl Y ':4 P, ele. Room
:D., C. Morren»;?m” A olmes

. N -
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION

AGSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ’ 3e.L°°d‘
Mohr
Bishop

Memorandum e

Trotter

Holmes
Gandy

AL CLARK
1427 MARWELL // /
GARY INDIANA / :

The Director has received a letter and a sketch from an
individual who signs "A Friend'; however, the material was enclosed in
an envelope postmarked South Bend, Indiana, on April 13th and bearing
the captioned name and address. The sketch consists of a Negro man
holding a gun with the words "I am the guy you want 32 years old I know
rights 5 foot 8 1/2 and I weigh 139 with tired feet Just black no power "
The handprinted letter is as follows:

"To J. Edgar Hoover
FBI - USA
In regards to that black King killing - Dont be so
stupid - it wasnt a white - he left us on a peice R,
march - got us in trouble - made some more { Q‘/ hﬂ(l/
money and drove away - but not far enough - 7 m 7
the whites will pay - give the world the truth about .
a no good black out for himself only -

I'm not a fool but I do know my people to. We
should be happy for what we got - I know a lot of
whites that got nothing Chr e

Use your head REG-23 A4 -

A Friend -

OBSE RVATIONS:

F -
LYl IS
Loy ok "’z)

communication.
RECOMMENDATIONS:
1. That no acknowledgment be made of this com-

munication.

1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr, Bishop

RWEI dib %é
WAy 5-19
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Morrell to Bishop Memo
RE: Al Clark
Gary, Indiana .

2. That in view of the reference in this communication
to the Martin Luther King murder, it be referred to the Civil Rights
Section, General Investigative Division.

ad
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I am the guy
you want

32 years old
I know rights
5 foot 8 1/2 and I

weigh 139 with
tired feet K

Just black no power..

i
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DO-6 M MR LSON
= - . ofFICE OF DIRECTOR M,ﬁom,ﬂ
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘/MR.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 7Y,

,x/ (April 15, 1968) . CALLAHAN
To J. Edgar Hoover
FBI — USA

In regards to that Black King killing --%r.

Don't be so stupid ~-it wasn't a white = troTTEr
He left us on a peiice march — got us ™™ '°oN=s

in trouble — made some more money =% "
and drove’away — but not far enough -- MRS, METC AL F
The whites will pay -- give the world ,,ss canov
the truth about a no gooe out for

himself only. Q,;’; ik T ad

I'm not a fool but I do know my people to . We
should be happy for what we got -- I know a IZV)}

MISS HOLMES

whites that got nothlng

Use your head W 1/
~ A Friend 0

y
(Al Clark
1427 Marwell

Gary, Ind.) (Z/( , ‘
COPY:nm /&g 7 Dreance—ts

M—Lt’,lli A‘ij‘/ﬂ %Wt'&
4 Jo- 6%
Rl )
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e e

ir. Tolgom ——om

iv. Deloachao——

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¢
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FBI WASH DC COMMUNICATION SECTION
~ APR171968 '

FBI CLEVELAND TELETYPE
923  PM URGENT 4-17-62 GDS ¢ g
F _

Miss Holmes S
Misg Gandy..— ¢

, RIS

T0 D;??ngR (44-32861) ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION,
F

LATE INGERPRINT SECTION.

\ e
| pr T

FROM CLEVELAND (44-565) 1P

o
“MURKIN

SUSPECT QUINTON R. MC CLURE

ON APRIL ELEVEN, LAST, AN ANONYMOUS CALLER ADVISED ONE
BUD MC CLURE, DEPARTMENT FOUR SIX THREE ZERO, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY, CLEVELAND, IS POSSIBLE SUSPECT IN CAPTIONED MATTER.

RECORDS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, REFLECT QUINTON R. MC CLURE,
DEPARTMENT FOUR SIX THREE ZERO, HAS BEEN EMPLOYEE OF FORD SINCE
OCTOBER, FIFTYONE, MC CLURE DESCRIBED WHITE MALE, DOB

HAYSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, FIVE FEET

ELEVEN INCHES, ONE FIFTYSIX LBS., BROWN HAIR, BLUE EYES, IN
UsSe ARMY OCTOBER, FORTYONE = OC?R?ffSFORTYFO%& UNDER ASN
THREE FOUR ONE FOUR SEVEN FOUR NINE THREE. %%/C?i,’b ?"Q'/' 2] ;LLL
- LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION REQUESTED TO COMPARE ARMY
PRINTS OF MC CLURE WITH LATENTS IN CAPTIONED MATTER.
AIR MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.
ARMED AND D@%PEROUS
p i
END
LLD

FBI WASH DC  gg.MR. ROSEN
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To: SAC's, Claveland (44-565)
Mewmphis (#ECIERT)

From: firector, FBI (44-38861) — J-1 ="

MURKIN FX-115
Re Cleveland teletype 4/17/65.

The recaining unidentified latent fingerprints
and the latent tmpressions in this case are not identical with
the fingerprints of Quinton Hobert licClure, Arwy service
#34147493. Ro palm prints are avallable in cur Identification
Division {iles for }eClure.

MAILED 10
APR 181368

COMM-F8!

1 - Mr. Rosen
Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr

Tfotter \
Tele. Room ‘
Holmes

&7 MAY 21568
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF mv:zsne.m.
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
r' T —

COMMUNICATION SECTION Mr, Toison__
APR 131968 o Dol

Tfx. I

: Mr. i
TELETYPE : 11\\2: g
Mr. (

FBI WASH DC

FBI LOS ANG

Miss Bolmes.____.
{ Miss Gandy_____

)

£:35PM URGENT 4-18-62 SMS

TO DIRECYOR, ATLANTA, RIRMINGHAM, CHICAGC, MEMPHIS

ey

RE BUTEL, APRIL SEVENTEEN, LAST, IDENTIFYING GINGER * C¢§?K

NANCE AS AUTHOR OF KLENNEX BOX WRITING. a \) luqﬁ
ANITA XATZWINKEL REINTERVIEWED APRIL EIGHTEEN, INSTANT. ‘

ADVISED GINGER NANCE FAVORS BEER AND VODKA AND WILL LISTEN ONLY TO

COUNTRY AND WESTERN MUSIC. SUSAN HARRIS FLIKEID MADE OBSCENE

MOVIES WITH WOMAN NAMED LOU (LNU) WHILE éESIDING ORANGE DRIVE,

HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA. LOU (LNU) DESCRIBED WHITE FEMALE,
ABOUT TWENTY TWO, LONG BLOND, SHOULDER LENGTH HAIR, FIVE TEN

T0 SIX FEET, HAS ATTENDED SOME COLLEGE, POSSIBLY FROM NEW ORLEANS,
LOUISIANA, LIVES COMMON LAW WITH WHITE MALE KNOWN AS JOHNNY BELLINI
(PHONETIC) IN HOLLYWOOD AREA. LOU (LNU) ONE OF SEVERAL CALL

GIRLS WORKING FOR SUE WARRIS AND ARRESTER WITH HARRIS BY LAPD -
A
FOR PROSTITUTION WHILE LIVING ORANGE DRIVE.@ 4/9/ 3?‘?4/“’ A | =

Ky

END PAGE ONE E

Nl

‘gge 6~ I 7 g1 APR 1968
Q7 MAY .2~
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PAGE TWO

KATZWINKEL ADVISED SUE HARRIS MAINTAINED FOUR RECORD
BOOKS ON "TRICKS™ TURNED. RECORDS INCLUDED TRICK'S NAME,
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION, PHONE MNUMBER, EMPLOYMENT, DATE OF
TRICK, HOW MUCH MONEY PAID. HARRIS WOULD NOT ACCEPT CALLS FROM
CUSTOMERS NOT XNOWN TO HER. RECALLS CNE RECORD KEPT IN SMALL
ADDRESS BOOK AND ANCTHER IN RECIPE BOOK.

AS GALT KNOWN TO HAVE PURCHASED CAMERA CR SLIDE PROJECTCR
FROM CHICAGO AREA AND BECAUSE HE SUBSCRIBED TO SEVERAL "GIRLIE"
MAGAZINES, POSSIBILITY GALT MADE OR RBOUGHT OBSCENE MOVIES OR
SLLIDES FROM HARRIS OR WAS CUSTOMER OF HERS. IF THIS CASE,

HARRIS WOULD HAVE NAME OR ALIAS AND DESCRIPTION OF GALT.
CONSIDER POSSIBILITY GALT MIGHT HAVE BEEN IN LOS ANGELES AREA

MAY OR JUNE, NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN UNDER DIFFERENT NAME, PARTICULARILY
SINCE NANCE WROTE INFORMATION ON XLEENEX BOX TOP.

CHICAGO REINTERVIEW IN DEPTH AND DETAIL SUE HARRIS FLIKEID
AND TOM FLIKEID, RE OBSCENE MOVIES. OBTAIN AND REVIEW "TRICK"

RECORDS BY HARRIS.
REINTERVIEW GINGER DAY, AKA NANCE, RE OBSCENE MOVIES AND

KLEENEX BOX NOTE. DETERMINE IF ANY PAST ASSOCIATES OF HERS DRANK
BEER AND VODKA AND LISTENED TO COUNTRY MUSIC, CHARACTERISTICS OF

GALT, AND EXHIBIT PHOTOGRAPHS OF GALT.

L
7N

N

AR

) by §
DAY

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

L0OS ANGFLES WILL IDENTIFY LOU (LNU) AND TONY BELLINI AND
WILL INTERVIEW FOR FURTHER DETAILS.
END

BGM
FBI WASH DC
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e ERETD L VIA TELETYPE
HAsH 4 ET““;£%Z::T”“‘i%Z;Z“0 APR &2 01368 Lo H Mr. Callahan___.
121AM URGEM‘ 4-20-68 WMS E NC.I PHERED Ly H{ Mr. Conrad__

TO DIRECTOR (PLAINTEXT)

.
S /!

FROM NEW YORK 189-136585

_— _and 0 4 MMiss Holne
MARTIN LUTHER-KING; SOLG, RM 35" i Mjss Gandy.——
A gt

( ,'/ S & .t ﬁgﬁ\

NY THREE EIGHT ONE ZERO DASH S ASTERICK -ON FOUR NI fTét

SIXTY EIGHT FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFO WHICH SHOULD BE
CLASSIFIED "SECRET". STANLEY LEVISON HAD A CONFERENCE WITH":
ADELE CANTOR, OFFICE WORKER, SCLC HEADQUARTERS, NYC.
CANTOR TOLD LEVISON THAT THE LAST SCLC MAILING RESULTED I
AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO ONE GALT IN CALIFORNIA BEING RETUBNED
MARKED "DEASED™. CANTOR EXPLAINED THAT GALT HAD MADE A TEN:
\$§ DOLLAR CONTBIBUTION TC SCLC IN NINETEEN EEEIXMFIVE AND STATED
é SHE THOUGHT "IT WAS FROM RAMPARTS,™ BUT THAT THERE HAS
{§ BEEN AN ADDRESS CHANGE SINCE THEN. SHE STATED THAT THE CALIF.,
\§§ ADDRESS IS:A "RELATIVELY RECENT ADDRESS". SHE DID NOT REMEMBER

N THE.FIRSI NAME OF GALT BUT IT WAS NOT ERIC STAVRO, THE FIRST NAME

};SSAND CALIFORNIA ADDRESS ARE AVAI?&B%ES oN TRE ENVELOPE WHICH WAS \
g

o !f/ / o
66VTRIBHTOR 'S ;2,/;1!
o~ T e L
\\FILE. LEVISON STATED THAT HE WANTS ADELE TO GIVE THE CONTPIBUTGGE
\ i

/ .,a ‘\"\

\\f\RETURNED TO SCLC AS WELL AS BEING IN THE chg

CARD AND ENVELOPE TO HIM BECAUSE HE THINKS THIS MAY BW "ANOTHER"®

i

LEAD" AND "A REAL CLUE", THE ABOVE IS SUBMITTED FOR INFO AND LEAD

W

PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE MURKIN INVESTIGATION., IT IS
ENDqI:AGE ong. ol SECRET
7 O AT 91968 ' g)L(éSS!FlED BY ~ 4¥Y/7
MPT FROM GDS dAEGORY 5
2 o
)a wy — /L D;TE/OF DECLASSIZCATION INDEFINITE
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PAGE TWO
RECOMMENDED THAT NO DISSEMINATION BE MADE IN VIEW OF THE

SENSITIVE NATURE OF THE SOURCE. ACCORDINGLY, NO LHM IS <§§Z}&/
BEING SUBMITTED. : \

END
HFL
FBI WASH DC

RPRTRE e

¥

1,

MR. TRAINOR
R00M 836 9&D
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FEDERAL EUREAU OF INVESTIGAT)
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATION SECTION

” APR2 21968 %
FBI WASH DC TELETYPE /
- )

r
AL~
“.FBI NEW ORLS Miss Holmes.
( / Miss Gandy._: !
748PM URGENT 4/22/68 OLP —_—

TO \ DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS
‘,

FROM NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPES TO DIRECTOR APRIL EIGHTEEN
AND APRIL TWENTY, SIXTYEIGHT; MEMPHIS AIRTEL TO NEW ORLEANS
APRIL TWENTY, SIXTYEIGHT; AND MEMPHIS TELEPHONE CALL
TO NEW ORLEANS APRIL TWENTYTWO, SIXTYEIGHT.

VINCENT LIBERTO, ANTHONY LIBERTO, AND MRS.
EMMA LIBERTO LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED THIS DATE. VINCENT AND
ANTHONY HAD NO TELEPHONIC CONTACT WITH BROTHER FRANK IN
MEMPHIS IN SIXTYEIGHT. MRS. LIBERTO CONTACTED
SON FRANK IN MEMPHIS COUPLE OF DAYS AFTER THE
ASSASSINATION PURELY OUT OF CONCERN FOR THE FAMILY THERE.
NONE OF THE LIBERTO BROTHERS RESIDING IN NEW ORLEANS IN
THE PRODUCE BUSINESS. ANTHONY IS RETIRED DIABETIC FORMERLY
WORKING FOR VIKING TRUCK LINES; VINCENT P}&lggm ys/ 3 goﬁé/f 2127

TRUCKER WITH VIKING; SALVATORE PRESENTLY g@L‘%YED VITH

WEST BROTHERS TRUCKING. MRS. LIBERTO STATES SON FRANK AF7 291368

STOPPED TO VISIT LAST FRIDAY AFTER A TRIP TO HAMMOND, LAT,

AREA TO BUY STRAWBERRIES. ALL FAMILY MEMBERS INTERVIEWED
END PAGE ONE g

6'7 MAY.2 - 1968
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